Fee Schedule for toni-lynn:chester, Sovereign, non-citizen National, Natural Born Woman, Living Free Upon the Land

Pertaining to traffic stops, and/or any other forms of arrest, unlawful detainment, or imprescriptive rights violations.

Warning. This is a lawful Negotiable Instrument if my Imprescriptible Rights are violated. Exercise Due Diligence.

Interest will accrue on any and all charges, compounding monthly, at the going rate, until paid in full.

- 1. The first 5 minutes are \$100 per minute per public servant / violator of my Liberty, Rights or Freedom. After the first 5 minutes, the next ten minutes are \$1000 per minute per public servant / violator of my Liberty, Rights or Freedom, negotiable, solely at my judgment.
- 2. After the first 15 minutes, the fee is \$250,000 per hour per public servant / violator of my Liberty, Rights or Freedom. This fee is non-negotiable, meaning cannot be changed by discussion, not subject to negotiation.
- 3. If I am a recipient of any Constitutional Protections violations, the fee will be \$250,000 per crime, per individual, per day, provided there is no violence, and this includes unlawful jail / prison time / restriction on my Liberty, Rights or Freedom. This fee is non-negotiable, meaning cannot be changed by discussion, not subject to negotiation.
- 4. If I receive any broken bones via unlawful violence, the fee will be \$1,000,000 per broken bone, plus full remedy / reimbursement for all medical expenses, plus 100,000 per day throughout the duration of the healing process. This amount will be multiplied by the number of violators involved. This fee is non-negotiable, meaning cannot be changed by discussion, not subject to negotiation.
- 5. If I bleed from any unlawfully obtained injuries, the fee will be \$1,000,000 per injury, plus full remedy / reimbursement for all medical expenses, plus 100,000 per day throughout the duration of the healing process. This amount will be multiplied by the number of violators involved. This fee is non-negotiable, meaning cannot be changed by discussion, not subject to negotiation.
- 6. If I am bruised, scraped, disheveled, caused pain from any unlawful action, the fee will be 100,000 per injury, plus full remedy / reimbursement for all medical expenses, plus 10,000 per day during the healing process. This amount will be multiplied by the number of violators involved. This fee is non-negotiable, meaning cannot be changed by discussion, not subject to negotiation.
- 7. If I receive nerve damage or injury via unlawful violence, the fee will be \$1,000,000 per injury, plus full remedy / reimbursement for all medical expenses, plus 100,000 per day throughout the duration of the healing process or the duration of my life for permanent injuries. This amount will be multiplied by the number of violators involved. This fee is non-negotiable, meaning cannot be changed by discussion, not subject to negotiation.
- 8. If I receive spinal injuries or mobility injuries via unlawful violence, the fee will be \$10,000,000 per injury, plus full remedy / reimbursement for all medical expenses, plus 500,000 per day throughout the duration of the healing process or the duration of my life for permanent injuries. This amount will be multiplied by the number of violators involved. This fee is non-negotiable, meaning cannot be changed by discussion, not subject to negotiation.
- 9. If I receive joint injuries via unlawful violence, the fee will be \$5,000,000 per injury, plus full remedy / reimbursement for all medical expenses, plus 250,000 per day throughout the duration of the healing process or the duration of my life for permanent injuries. This amount will be multiplied by the number of violators involved. This fee is non-negotiable, meaning cannot be changed by discussion, not subject to negotiation.
- 10. If I receive head injuries or soft tissue injuries via unlawful violence, the fee will be \$10,000,000 per injury, plus full remedy / reimbursement for all medical expenses, plus 500,000 per day throughout the duration of the healing process or the duration of my life for permanent injuries. This amount will be multiplied by the number of violators involved. This fee is non-negotiable, meaning cannot be changed by discussion, not subject to negotiation.
- 11. If I receive injuries resulting in dismemberment or amputation, not causing death, via unlawful violence, the fee will be \$50,000,000 per injury, plus full remedy / reimbursement for all medical expenses, plus 1,000,000 per day throughout the duration of the healing process or the duration of my life for permanent injuries. This amount will be multiplied by the

number of violators involved. This fee is non-negotiable, meaning cannot be changed by discussion, not subject to negotiation.

- 12. If I receive injuries causing loss of vision via unlawful violence, the fee will be \$10,000,000 per injury, plus full remedy / reimbursement for all medical expenses, plus 500,000 per day throughout the duration of the healing process or the duration of my life for permanent injuries. This amount will be multiplied by the number of violators involved. This fee is non-negotiable, meaning cannot be changed by discussion, not subject to negotiation.
- 13. If my property is damaged, stolen, destroyed, removed via unlawful action, the fee will be \$100,000 plus full replacement cost of the property, plus 25,000 per day property is out of my possession or deemed unusable. This amount will be multiplied by the number of violators involved. This fee is non-negotiable, meaning cannot be changed by discussion, not subject to negotiation.
- 14. If I am tased, the fee will be \$1,000,000 per tase, as they are known to have caused injuries, as well as fatalities, plus full remedy / reimbursement for all medical expenses, plus 100,000 per day throughout the duration of the healing process. This amount will be multiplied by the number of violators involved. This fee is non-negotiable, meaning cannot be changed by discussion, not subject to negotiation.
- 15. If I die because of unlawful injuries, the fee will be \$1,000,000,000, to be awarded to my mother, father, brother and son. This amount will be multiplied by the number of violators involved. This fee is non-negotiable, meaning cannot be changed by discussion, not subject to negotiation.

I, toni-lynn:chester, have an imprescriptible right, granted by the Divine Creator, to uninterrupted freedom of travel by the common mode of the day, without any form of license, and/or other unjustified, unlawful forms of taxation and/or restrictions. The right to travel is one of the unalienable rights not specifically mentioned in the Bill of Rights. I am not a Driver, therefor I do not need a Driver's License. I am a lawful "Traveler", moving from point A to point B, and I have a right to travel freely upon the land, water, or in the air, anywhere upon the planet. I do not engage in commerce while I am traveling, and I AM NOT FOR HIRE. Neither are any of my cars, motorcycles, trucks, boats, or aircraft being used for commerce, therefore no licenses are required, nor are they subject to any State Motor Vehicle Code restrictions. Anyone who tries to accuse me of such better be prepared to prove it, in writing, in the form of an Affidavit, under Pain and Penalty of Perjury, or suffer the consequences.

The State may have obtained the MSO or MCO (the True titles) to my personal vehicles. If so, it was done via a "Constructive Fraud", and if so, is Null and Void. I own all my vehicles outright, without liens. If there are any lawful restrictions, it is unknown to me, due to Lack of Full Disclosure, and are therefore Null and Void.

I, toni-lynn:chester, am not a corporate U. S. citizen, therefore, not in the Jurisdiction of the "Legal" system. I am a law abiding American States National, AKA a Natural Born American, AKA a non-citizen National of the Massachusetts Republic, having no desire to injure anyone.

I will bring claim in a Constitutionally compliant, common law, superior court of record against anyone who chooses to falsely accuse me of such, and/or has my property towed / impounded / confiscated, and/or unlawfully arrests me, without full Due Process of Law. The Constitution was drafted and ratified to set limits on Public Servant conduct toward We the People.

All Rights Reserved, None Waived, At Arm's Length, Without Prejudice, Assumpsit Upon Violation of Imprescriptible rights. UCC1-308, UCC 1-103.6, UBC All Criminal conduct will be reported to bonding companies with Directives to post all violations on their APB....... Exercise due Diligence and extreme caution.....

toni-lynn:cheste

The AUTHORITY FOR FINES (DAMAGES) CAUSED BY CRIMES BY GOVERNMENT OFFICERS. These damages were determined by GOVERNMENT itself, for the violations listed.

Breach	Penalty	Authority
VIOLATION OF OATH OF OFFICE	\$250,000.00	18 USC 3571
DENIED PROPER WARRANTS(S)	\$250,000.00	18 USC 3571
DENIED RIGHT OF REASONABLE		
DEFENSE ARGUMENTS	\$250,000.00	18 USC 3571
DEFENSE EVIDENCE (RECORDS)	\$250,000.00	18 USC 3571
DENIED RIGHT TO TRUTH IN		
EVIDENCE	\$250,000.00	18 USC 3571
SLAVERY (Forced Compliance		
To Contracts Not Held)	\$250,000.00	18 USC 3571
DENIED PROVISIONS IN THE		
CONSTITUTION	\$250,000.00	18 USC 3571
TREASON (combined above actions)	\$250,000.00	18 USC 3571
GENOCIDE	\$1,000,000.00	18 USC 1091
MISPRISION OF FELONY	\$500.00	18 USC 4
CONSPIRACY	\$10,000.00	18 USC 241
EXTORTION	\$5,000.00	18 USC 872
MAIL THREATS	\$5,000.00	18 USC 876
FRAUD	\$10,000.00	18 USC 1001
FALSIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS	\$10,000.00	18 USC 1001
PERJURY	\$2000.00	18 USC 1621
SUBORNATION OF PERJURY	\$2000.00	18 USC 1622
GRAND THEFT (18 USC 2112)	\$250,000.00	18 USC 2112
To determine multiply no. of counts by dam	nage.	18 USC 3571
RACKETEERING (Criminal)	\$25,000.00	18 USC 1963
RACKETEERING (Civil)		
Wages Taken \$ x 3 =		18 USC 1964 (c)
(Sustained Damages [total] x 3)		

Dealing with claims of "immunity."

Any claim of "immunity" is a fraud because, if valid, it would prevent removal from office for crimes against the people, which removal is authorized or even mandated under U.S. Constitution Article 2. Section IV; as well as 18 USC 241, 242, 42 USC 1983, 1985, 1986, and other state Constitutions.

Precedents of Law established by COURT cases, which are in violation of law, render violations of law unassailable. Such a situation violates several specifically stated intents and purposes of the Constitution set forth in the Preamble; to establish justice, insure domestic tranquility, and secure the blessings of liberty. For JUDGES, or anyone in any branch of government.